HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY
Florida

Office of the County Administrator
Frederick B. Karl

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Senio Assistant County Administace
Phyllis Busansky Patricia Bean
il
?;"g‘xml Assistant County Administrators
Lydia Miller Edwin Hunzeker
Jin Norman Cret(ia Johnson (Interim Appointment)
Jan Plart ¢ Jimmie Keel . .
Ed Turanchik - Robert Taylor (Interim Appoinment)

July 13, 1994

Mr. Kim Ford, P.E.

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
3804 Coconut Palm Drive

Tampa, Florida 33619

RE: Southeast Landfill ‘ £A, SOl 1D :
Permit No. $029-158504 i WAsIE
Quantity Report .

Dear Mr. Ford:

The Department of Solid Waste (DSW) is submitting the quarterly report for quantities of
leachate disposed of at the Southeast County Landfill. A summary sheet for each day is provided
along with the quantities of leachate that were disposed of by the County and the Contractor.
The leachate was disposed of at a County wastewater treatment facility.

During a recent discussion with the Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) and the
Environmental Protection Commission (EPC), it was indicated that the DSW could continue
leachate recirculation. Since this discussion, the DSW has resumed leachate recirculation in
accordance with Section 17-701.400(5) when the weather permits. Since May 17, 1994, only
82,250 gallons have been able to be recirculated.

Post Office Box 1110 » Tampa, Florida 33601
An Affirmaiwe Action/Equal Opporiunay Employer

Ongind Printed On Recycled Paper



Mr. Kim Ford
Page Two
July 13, 1994

Should you have any questions concerning this information, please contact Sarah Hill at 276-
2926.

Sincere

e Uy

Patricia V. Berry

Landfill Services Section Manager

Department of Solid Waste
PVB/sh

Attachments

xc.  Robert Butera, FDEP Tampa
Steve Morgan, FDEP Tampa
Kathy Anderson, FDEP Tallahassee
Paul Schipfer, HCEPC
Steve Hamilton, SCS Engineers



DATE  COUNTY
1994 HAULED
APRIL 1 25,499
APRIL 2 0
APRIL 3 0
APRIL 4 13,155
APRIL 5 19,032
APRIL 6 19,214
APRIL 7 25,283
APRIL 8 0
APRIL 9 0
APRIL 10 0
APRIL11 19,020
APRIL 12 19,226
APRIL 13 18,836
APRIL 14 19,256
APRIL 15 19,141
APRIL 16 0
APRIL 17 0
APRIL 18 12,793
APRIL 19 0
APRIL 20 19,237
APRIL 21 12,762
APRIL 22 19,167
APRIL 23 19,281
APRIL 24 0
APRIL 25 12,929
APRIL 26 6,436
APRIL 27 5,676
APRIL 28 17,393
APRIL 29 0
APRIL 30 0

o — . P vt T
. o e . et i o

323,336

CONTRACTOR
HAULED

37,138
37,115

0
37,041
37,061
37,035
37,006
36,983

S ———n . ot

959,048

DAILY AMT

62,637
37,115

0
50,196
56,093
56,249
62,289
36,983

0

0
19,020
49,873
76,000
75,000
50,000
56,000

0
12,793
49,207
68,000
56,000
67,000
76,000

0
12,929
56,000
36,000
56,000
52,000

1,282,384



‘DATE COUNTY CONTRACTOR  RECIRCULATION DAILY

1994 HAULED HAULED AMT
MAY 1 0 0 0
MAY 2 19,332 0 19,332
MAY 3 0 53,566 53,566
MAY 4 0 53,565 53,565
MAY 5 19,145 53,565 72,710
MAY 6 19,029 53,565 72,594
MAY 7 S0 53,565 53,565
MAY 8 0 0 0
MAY 9 19,109 0 19,109
MAY 10 19,092 49,639 68,731
MAY 11 18,904 49,636 68,540
MAY 12 19,149 49,636 68,785
MAY 13 12,672 49,636 62,308
MAY 14 0 49,636 49,636
MAY 15 0 0 0
MAY 16 18,975 0 18,975
MAY 17 19,215 53,717 34,000 106,932
MAY 18 0 53,714 53,714
MAY 19 18,788 53,714 72,502
MAY 20 19,424 53,714 73,138
MAY 21 0 53,714 53,714
MAY 22 0 0 0
MAY 23 0 0 0
MAY 24 19,063 44,428 32,100 95,591
MAY 25 18,995 44,424 63,419
MAY 26 12,468 44,424 56,892
MAY 27 18,792 44,424 63,216
MAY 28 12,458 44,424 56,882
MAY 29 0 0 0
MAY 30 0 0 0
MAY 31 0 59,200 59,200

—— s — o T e ey e st e o — s ey et Bt e P ——— s ot s ey e e S S
——— o e o o — ——— e . —_—— e R - i s e o S

304,610 1,065,906 66,100 1,436,616



-

"DATE COUNTY CONTRACTOR  RECIRCULATION DAILY

1994 HAULED HAULED AMT
JUNE 1 19,070 51,248 70,318
JUNE 2 12,738 51,248 63,986
JUNE 3 0 51,248 51,248
JUNE 4 0 51,248 51,248
JUNE 5 0 0 0
JUNE 6 0 0 0
JUNE 7 - 0 52,071 52,071
JUNE 8 19,358 52,069 71,427
JUNE ¢ 6,295 52,069 58,364
JUNE 10 0 52,069 52,069
JUNE 11 0 52,069 52,069
JUNE 12 0 0 0
JUNE 13 19,078 0 19,078
JUNE 14 19,063 50,905 69,968
JUNE 15 19,381 50,903 70,284
JUNE 16 12,715 50,903 63,618
JUNE 17 6,324 50,903 57,227
JUNE 18 0 50,903 50,903
JUNE 19 0 0 0
JUNE 20 0 0 0
JUNE 21 19,013 54,596 73,609
JUNE 22 19,209 54,594 73,803
JUNE 23 12,776 54,594 67,370
JUNE 24 18,180 54,594 73,774
JUNE 25 0 54,594 3,850 58,444
JUNE 26 0 0 0
JUNE 27 19,069 0 19,069
JUNE 28 12,858 49,828 62,686
JUNE 29 18,479 49,828 12,300 80,607
JUNE 30 18,221 49,828 68,049

272,827 1,142,312 16,150 1,431,289



