## HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

## Florida

Office of the County Administrator Frederick B. Karl

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Phyllis Busansky Joe Chillura Sylvía Kimbell Lydia Miller Jim Norman Jan Platt Ed Turanchik



Senior Assistant County Administrator Patricia Bean

Assistant County Administrators
Edwin Hunzeker
Cretta Johnson (Interim Appointment)
Jimmie Keel
Robert Taylor (Interim Appointment)

July 13, 1994

Mr. Kim Ford, P.E. Florida Department of Environmental Protection 3804 Coconut Palm Drive Tampa, Florida 33619

RE:

Southeast Landfill

Permit No. S029-158504

**Quantity Report** 

RECEIVED

EA SOLID WASTE

Dear Mr. Ford:

The Department of Solid Waste (DSW) is submitting the quarterly report for quantities of leachate disposed of at the Southeast County Landfill. A summary sheet for each day is provided along with the quantities of leachate that were disposed of by the County and the Contractor. The leachate was disposed of at a County wastewater treatment facility.

During a recent discussion with the Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) and the Environmental Protection Commission (EPC), it was indicated that the DSW could continue leachate recirculation. Since this discussion, the DSW has resumed leachate recirculation in accordance with Section 17-701.400(5) when the weather permits. Since May 17, 1994, only 82,250 gallons have been able to be recirculated.

Mr. Kim Ford Page Two July 13, 1994

Should you have any questions concerning this information, please contact Sarah Hill at 276-2926.

Sincerely.

Patricia V. Berry

Landfill Services Section Manager

Satrum O. Berry

Department of Solid Waste

PVB/sh

## Attachments

xc: Robert Butera, FDEP Tampa

Steve Morgan, FDEP Tampa

Kathy Anderson, FDEP Tallahassee

Paul Schipfer, HCEPC

Steve Hamilton, SCS Engineers

DATE	COUNTY	CONTRACTOR	DAILY AMT
1994	HAULED	HAULED	
APRIL 1	25,499	37,138	62,637
APRIL 2	0	37,115	37,115
APRIL 3	0	0	0
APRIL 4	13,155	37,041	50,196
APRIL 5	19,032	37,061	56,093
APRIL 6	19,214	37,035	56,249
APRIL 7	25,283	37,006	62,289
APRIL 8	. 0	36,983	36,983
APRIL 9	0	. 0	0
APRIL 10	0	0	Ō
APRIL11	19,020	0	19,020
APRIL 12	19,226	30,647	49,873
APRIL 13	18,836	57,164	76,000
APRIL 14	19,256	55,744	75,000
APRIL 15	19,141	30,859	50,000
APRIL 16	0	56,000	56,000
APRIL 17	0	. 0	0
APRIL 18	12,793	0	12,793
APRIL 19	0	49,207	49,207
APRIL 20	19,237	48,763	68,000
APRIL 21	12,762	43,238	56,000
APRIL 22	19,167	47,833	67,000
APRIL 23	19,281	56,719	76,000
APRIL 24	0	0	. 0
APRIL 25	12,929	0	12,929
APRIL 26	6,436	49,564	56,000
APRIL 27	5,676	30,324	36,000
APRIL 28	17,393	38,607	56,000
APRIL 29	0	52,000	52,000
APRIL 30	0	53,000	53,000
=		======================================	========
	323,336	959,048	1,282,384

redigités por

DATE 1994	COUNTY HAULED	CONTRACTO HAULED	R RECIRCULATION	ON DAILY AMT
MAY 1	0	0		0
MAY 2	19,332	0 0		10.222
MAY 3	19,552	53,566		19,332 53,566
MAY 4	0	53,565		53,565
MAY 5	19,145	53,565		72,710
MAY 6	19,029	53,565		72,710 72,594
MAY 7	- 0	53,565		53,565
MAY 8	Ö	00,000		00,000
MAY 9	19,109	0		19,109
MAY 10	19,092	49,639		68,731
<b>MAY 11</b>	18,904	49,636		68,540
<b>MAY 12</b>	19,149	49,636		68,785
<b>MAY 13</b>	12,672	49,636		62,308
<b>MAY 14</b>	0	49,636		49,636
<b>MAY 15</b>	0	0		0
<b>MAY</b> 16	18,975	0		18,975
MAY 17	19,215	53,717	34,000	106,932
<b>MAY 18</b>	0	53,714		53,714
<b>MAY</b> 19	18,788	53,714		72,502
MAY 20	19,424	53,714		73,138
MAY 21	0	53,714		53,714
MAY 22	0	0		0
MAY 23	0	0		0
MAY 24	19,063	44,428	32,100	95,591
MAY 25	18,995	44,424		63,419
MAY 26	12,468	44,424		56,892
MAY 27	18,792	44,424		63,216
MAY 28	12,458	44,424		56,882
MAY 29	0	0		0
MAY 30	0	0		0
MAY 31	0	59,200		59,200
		4.005.000		
	304,610	1,065,906	66,100	1,436,616

- •				
•	c			
<sup>*</sup> DATE 1994	COUNTY HAULED	CONTRACTOR HAULED	RECIRCULATION	DAILY AMT
JUNE 1	19,070	51,248		70,318
JUNE 2	12,738	51,248		63,986
JUNE 3	0	51,248		51,248
JUNE 4	0	51,248		51,248
JUNE 5	0	0		0
JUNE 6	0	0		0
JUNE 7	<del>-</del> 0	52,071		52,071
JUNE 8	19,358	52,069		71,427
JUNE 9	6,295	52,069		58,364
JUNE 10	0	52,069		52,069
JUNE 11	0	52,069		52,069
JUNE 12	0	0		0
JUNE 13	19,078	0		19,078
JUNE 14	19,063	50,905		69,968
JUNE 15	19,381	50,903		70,284
JUNE 16	12,715	50,903		63,618
JUNE 17	6,324	50,903		57,227
JUNE 18	0	50,903		50,903
JUNE 19	0	0		0
JUNE 20	0	0		0
JUNE 21	19,013	54,596		73,609
JUNE 22	19,209	54,594		73,803
JUNE 23	12,776	54,594		67,370
JUNE 24	19,180	54,594	0.050	73,774
JUNE 25	0	54,594	3,850	58,444
JUNE 26	40.000	0		0
JUNE 27	19,069	40.828		19,069
JUNE 28	12,858	49,828	40.000	62,686
JUNE 29	18,479	49,828	12,300	80,607
JUNE 30	18,221	49,828		68,049
•	272 027	4 440 240	40.450	4 424 200
	272,827	1,142,312	16,150	1,431,289